56430 ®R N H=

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITLES COMMISSION OF THE SIAT& OF- uALIFORNIA

Decision-No.

In the Matter of the Application of 2
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY for §

(2) A General Increase in Its Gas
Rates, (b) For Authority Either to
Include a Purchased Gas Adjustment
Provision in Its Tariffs oxr to
Implement an Enlarged Advice Letter
Procedure for Reflecting in Its
Rates Cnanges In Purchased Gas Costs;
(¢) Tor Authority to Modify the
Sexvice eements Under Séhedulas
G~58, G~58A and G-61; and (d) For
Authority to Consolidate and Other-
wise Modify Certain of Its Tariff i

Applicatlon No. 52696
(Filed June 18 1971\

Schedules.

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER -

Following the issuance of Decision No. 80420 on August 29,
1972, under the above-entitled application, it has been determined
that the sumary of tracking rate increases subsequent to April 9,
1975, as set forth on page 12 of Appendix 3 to sald decision,
sbould be modified to the extent of placing the tracking increaoe
in the demand charge for Schedule G-60 at .$0.093/Mcf insteed of
the $0.097/Mcf. This modiffcation will make the summary of tracking
rate increases for Schedule G-60 conform to actual tariff fliinge
which have been made from time to time since April 9, 197k,

In addition, there are two typographical errors in
Teble 2, Pacific Lighting Service Company Results of Oﬁeration,,
Teot Year 1972, at page 36 of the opin*cn par* oh saﬁa dec£Q£on.




A. 52696 - SW/NB *

The erxrors wexe made in the entries for federni‘immomﬁvtax‘in.the: S
last two columns of that table. Thc smounts shown there of $1,361
and $1,763 (dollars in thousands) should have appearé.d‘_ as $-36]1' and
$763, respectively. The entries for total taxes do not change.
Therefore, - o

IT IS ORDERED that: Lot '
1. Page 12 of Appendix B under Decision No. 80430 is amended
to show the tracking increase in demand charge for Schedule G-60
as $0.093/Mef in place of $0.097/Mcf.
2. The entries for federal income tax as shown in the last
two columns of Table 2 at page 36 of the opinibn part of said

decision are changed to $361 and $763 (dollars in thousands) in
place of $1,361 and $1,763, respectively. -
3. 1In all other respects, Decision No. 80430 shall stand
as issued,
The effective date of this oxder is-the-daté hereof.

Dated at San Francisco , California,
ki day of SEPTIV TR ‘

Ir., being
mmissioner J. P. Vukasin,

iicossarny absent, aid not participato
in tho dispo.ition of this prqceeding.




